

USBR 23 South to North

Leg	Total	Turn	Travel Dir	Notes
	0	Start	NW	Start of route US 31 at State Line, Ardmore, AL
6.41	6.41	Right	NE	Turn right onto TN -273/ Bryson Rd
3.47	9.88	Right	E	Turn right onto TN-273 E/Dellrose Rd
3.88	13.76	Left	N	Turn left onto McBurg Dellrose Rd
5.46	19.22	Right	NE	Turn right onto McBurg Rd
0.81	20.03	Right	E	Turn right onto TN-15 E/US-64 E/McBurg Rd
3.91	23.94	Left	N	Turn left onto Boonshill School Rd
0.22	24.16	Right	N	Turn right onto Delina Boonshill Rd
4.84	29	Straight	N	Continue onto John Barnes Rd
3.93	32.93	Left	W	Turn left onto TN-129 W/Brown Shop Rd
1.08	34.01	Left	W	Turn left onto TN-129 W/Ostella Rd
1.93	35.94	Right	N	Turn right onto Yell Rd
7.85	43.79	Right	NE	Turn right onto S Ellington Pkwy
2.77	46.56	Right	N	Turn right onto Easy St
0.2	46.76	Left	NW	Turn left onto Old Lane Rd
0.04	46.8	Right	N E	Sharp right onto TN-11/TN-272/US-31 Alt
0.07	46.87	Left	N	Turn left onto Verona Caney Rd
10.67	57.54	Left	W	Turn left onto TN-99/W Sylvester Chunn Hwy Spur 1 *
0.05	57.59	Right	N	Turn right onto Old Hwy 99
0.34	57.93	Left	N	Turn left to stay on Old Hwy 99
0.15	58.08	Straight	N	Continue onto Lunns Store Rd
2.86	60.94	Left	NW	Turn left onto Wilson School Rd
1.87	62.81	Straight	N	Continue onto Reynolds Rd
3.1	65.91	Right	E	Slight right onto Flat Creek Rd
0.47	66.38	Left	N	Turn left onto Comstock Rd
3.32	69.7	Left	NW	Turn left to stay on Comstock Rd
0.28	69.98	Right	NE	Turn right onto Bethesda-Arno Rd
2.53	72.51	Left	N	Turn left onto Cool Springs Rd
1.85	74.36	Straight	NW	Continue onto Peytonsville-Trinity Rd
0.32	74.68	Left	W	Turn left onto Peytonsville Rd
5.05	79.73	Straight	W	Continue onto Goose Creek Bypass
0.76	80.49	Right	N	Turn right onto US-431 N/Lewisburg Ave
1.97	82.46	Straight	NW	Continue onto Lewisburg Pike
2.94	85.4	Left	NW	Slight left onto 5th Ave S/S Margin St
0.69	86.09	Straight	NW	Continue onto Hillsboro Rd
0.13	86.22	Left	NW	Turn left onto Del Rio Pike
1.7	87.92	Right	N	Turn right to stay on Del Rio Pike
1.56	89.48	Left	W	Turn left to stay on Del Rio Pike
1.89	91.37	Right	NE	Turn right onto TN-46 S/Old Hillsboro Rd
0.16	91.53	Left	N	Turn left onto Old Natchez Trce
4.1	95.63	Right	E	Turn right onto Sneed Rd W
0.54	96.17	Left	NE	Turn left onto Vaughn Rd
2.1	98.27	Left	NW	Turn left onto Old Hickory Blvd
0.69	98.96	Right	NE	Turn right onto TN-100 E Spur 2 **
1.6	100.56	Left	N	Turn left onto Vaughns Gap Rd
0.27	100.83	Right	NE	Turn right onto Percy Warner Blvd
1.11	101.94	Right	NE	Turn right onto Harding Pike

USBR 23 South to North

0.11	102.05	Left	NE	Turn left onto Old Harding Pike	
0.49	102.54	Straight	NE	Continue onto Post Rd	
2.11	104.65	Right	SE	Turn right onto White Bridge Pike	
0.11	104.76	Left	N	Turn left onto Richland Creek Greenway	
0.91	105.67	Left	N	Turn left to stay on Richland Creek Greenway	
0.13	105.8	Right	W	Turn right toward Sloan Rd	
0.01	105.81	Left	N	Turn left onto Sloan Rd	
0.1	105.91	Left	N	Turn left onto Westlawn Dr	
0.13	106.04	Straight	N	Continue onto 46th Ave N	
0.78	106.82	Right	E	Turn right onto Charlotte Ave	
2.52	109.34	Right	SE	Turn right onto 17th Ave N	
0.55	109.89	Left	E	Slight left onto Division St	
0.07	109.96	Straight	NE	At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit onto Demonbreun St	
1.22	111.18	Left	NW	Turn left onto 1st Ave S	
0.51	111.69	Right	NE	Slight right onto Union St N	
0.04	111.73	Straight	NE	Continue onto Woodland St	
1.66	113.39	Right	NE	Turn right at 5 Points East Nashville to stay on Woodland St	
0.24	113.63	Left	N	Turn left onto N 14th St	
0.44	114.07	Right	E	Turn right onto Eastland Ave	
0.64	114.71	Left	NE	Turn left onto Porter Rd	
1.1	115.81	Left	N	Turn left onto Riverside Dr	
1.01	116.82	Straight	NW	Continue onto Greenfield Ave	
0.68	117.5	Straight	W	Into parking lot	
0.01	117.51	Right	NE	onto Baxter Street	
0.02	117.53	Left	NW	Turn left onto Hart Ln	
0.38	117.91	Right	N	Turn right onto Saunders Ave	
3.02	120.93	Straight	N	Continue onto E Marthona Rd	
0.46	121.39	Right	E	Turn right onto W Old Hickory Blvd	
0.03	121.42	Left	N	Turn left onto Ronnie Rd	
0.81	122.23	Left	NW	Turn left onto Campbell Rd	
0.58	122.81	Straight	N	Continue onto New Campbell Rd	
0.32	123.13	Left	N	Turn left onto Hamblen Dr	
0.1	123.23	Left	W	Turn left onto Apple Valley Rd	
0.29	123.52	Right	N	Turn right onto Campbell Rd	
1.1	124.62	Right	NE	Turn right onto Old Dickerson Rd	
0.8	125.42	Straight	NE	Continue onto Old Dickerson Pike	
0.85	126.27	Straight	NE	Continue onto Moss Trail	
1.06	127.33	Left	NW	Turn left onto Rivergate Pkwy	
0.06	127.39	Right	NW	Turn right onto 2 Mile Pike	
0.72	128.11	Left	SW	Turn left onto East Ct	
0.07	128.18	Right	W	Turn right onto East Ave	
0.09	128.27	Right	N	Turn right onto Dickerson Pike/S Main St	
1.47	129.74	Straight	N	Merge onto US-31W N/Blue Star via the ramp to I-65	
22.47	152.21	Left	NW	Turn left onto Lake Springs Rd	
1.32	153.53	Straight	NW	Continue onto Witt Rd	
0.17	153.7	End		End of route	

USBR 23 South to North	
Spurs	
Spur 1 *	To Henry Horton State Park Take Right onto 99 and go 3.6 miles
	Then Right onto US 31 and enter park.
Spur 2 *	To Natchez Trace parkway. Take Left onto Hiway 100 and go 3.4 miles